No.: 4-3/7/2014/HW/111

I hereby give notice under Sub-section (1) of Section 7 of the
Land Acquisition Act, that the Government intends to acquire
the following lands which are required for a public purpose.

Description of the land to be acquired :

Two Hundred Seventy Nine(279) allotments of land in total
extent  of about 0.4642 Hectare, shown as lot No. 1 to 279
depicted in the Preliminary Plan No. Maha 6394  dated
22.02.2015 prepared by the Surveyor General, situated in the
village of Madawala, Napana & Walala in Udagampaha Korale